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Walk the Wards with the City of Cleveland Department of Aging this Summer
The Cleveland Department of Aging is sponsoring a walk in each of the wards this summer. These are walks you can take at your own pace but with the 

support of others.  The walks will be outside and will start and end at the locations below. Due to social distancing requirements, space will be limited, so 
please call and register today. In case of inclement weather, registered walkers will be notified if the walk is cancelled.

The walks will be every Monday and Thursday beginning at 9:30 AM at the different locations below. The Department of Aging will provide masks and 
have hand sanitizer on-site. Look for the Department of Aging staff  in bright blue tshirts at each location.

Day Date Time Ward Location Address City Zip Code

Thursday July 16, 2020 9:30 AM 17 Franciscan Village, meet outside 3648 Rocky River Drive Cleveland 44111

Monday July 20,2020 9:30 AM 2 Earle B. Turner Resource and Recreation Center 11300 Miles Avenue Cleveland 44105

Thursday July 23, 2020 9:30 AM 16 Ascension Village Apartments, meet in the orchard 14130 Puritas Avenue Cleveland 44135

Monday July 27, 2020 9:30 AM 4 Zelma Watson George Resource and Recreation Center 3155 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Cleveland 44104

Thursday July 30, 2020 9:30 AM 1 Kerruish Park 17218 Tarkington Avenue Cleveland 44128

Monday August 3, 2020 9:30 AM 9 Harrison-Dillard Bikeway, meet outside Famicos University Tower 1575 East Blvd Cleveland 44106

Thursday August 6, 2020 9:30 AM 3 Fairview Park– meet at the Gazebo West 38th Street and Franklin Blvd. Cleveland 44113

Monday August 10, 2020 9:30 AM 10 Rockefeller Park and Greenhouse 750 East 88th Street Cleveland 44108

Thursday August 13, 2020 9:30 AM 5 Lonnie Burten Resoruce and Recreation Center 2511 East 47th Street Cleveland 44104

Monday August 17, 2020 9:30 AM 11 Cudell Resource and Recreation Center 1910 West Blvd Cleveland 44102

Thursday August 20, 2020 9:30 AM 6 Quincy Park 8200 Quincy Avenue Cleveland 44104

Monday August 24, 2020 9:30 AM 12 Warsaw Park East 64th/Harvard Avenue Cleveland 44105

Thursday August 27, 2020 9:30 AM 7 Rockefeller Lagoon East 105th/MLK Blvd Cleveland 44108

Monday August 31, 2020 9:30 AM 14 WC Reed Park, meet outside of Foster Pointe Apartments 2000 Denison Avenue Cleveland 44109

Thursday September 3, 2020 9:30 AM 8 Euclid Beach Park, meet near the Pier 16301 Lakeshore Blvd Cleveland 44110

Thursday September 10, 2020 9:30 AM 13 Harmody Park 1700 Mayview Avenue Cleveland 44109

Thursday September 17, 2020 9:30 AM 15 Michael Zone Resource and Recreation Center Gazebo  6301 Lorain Road Cleveland 44102

To register, contact the Cleveland Department of Aging at 664-4383 or at aging@city.cleveland.oh.us


